	 1
Self-Immolative Polymers with Potent and Selective 1
Antibacterial Activity by Hydrophilic Side Chain Grafting  2
 3
Cansu Ergene and Edmund F. Palermo* 4
Department of Materials Science and Engineering, Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute,  5
110 8th St., Troy, New York 12180, USA 6
 7

cell membranes to a greater extent than the shorter PEG800 chains. 8
 9
Table 1. Summary of antimicrobial and hemolytic activities of 10
cationic amphiphilic poly(benzyl ether)s as a function of molar 11
percent PEGylation and PEG chain length. 12
 13
Polymer mol%
PEG DP*
MBC
E. coli
(µg/mL)
HC50
(µg/mL)
HC50 /
MBC
P1-100-PEG800 100 10 >1000 >1000 --
P1-85-PEG800 85 12 >1000 >1000 --
P1-63-PEG800 63 11 >1000 >1000 --
P1-57-PEG800 57 11 219 >1000 > 4.6
P1-50-PEG800 50 12 12 340 28.3
P1-33-PEG800 33 12 12 83 6.9
P1-25-PEG800 25 12 26 89 3.4
P1-11-PEG800 11 12 26 25 0.96
P1-100-PEG2k 100 13 >1000 >1000 --
P1-70-PEG2k 70 13 >1000 >1000 --
P1-50-PEG2k 50 11 750 >1000 >1.3
P1-34-PEG2k 34 12 438 >1000 >2.3
P1-22-PEG2k 22 12 313 234 0.8